Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Eye Irritation
All Age and Gender Groups

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: EYE IRRITATION

Gender Eye Irritation Total
Frequently | Sometimes Rarely Never
Female  Age Group 0-10 Count 38 201 273 2178 2690
Percent (%) 1.4% 7.5% 10.1% 81.0% 100.0%
11-20  Count 260 904 898 2708 4770
Percent (%) 5.5% 19.0% 18.8% 56.8% 100.0%
21-30  Count 580 1544 1120 2164 5408
Percent (%) 10.7% 28.6% 20.7% 40.0% 100.0%
31-40 Count 570 1686 1148 2387 5791
Percent (%) 9.8% 29.1% 19.8% 41.2% 100.0%
41-50 Count 780 1938 1330 2365 6413
Percent (%) 12.2% 30.2% 20.7% 36.9% 100.0%
51-60 Count 699 1560 989 2009 5257
Percent (%) 13.3% 29.7% 18.8% 38.2% 100.0%
61-70  Count 429 879 567 1454 3329
Percent (%) 12.9% 26.4% 17.0% 43.7% 100.0%
71-80  Count 197 414 230 730 1571
Percent (%) 12.5% 26.4% 14.6% 46.5% 100.0%
>80 Count 80 118 77 284 559
Percent (%) 14.3% 21.1% 13.8% 50.8% 100.0%
Total Count 3633 9244 6632 16279 35788
Percent (%) 10.2% 25.8% 18.5% 45.5% 100.0%
Male Age Group  0-10 Count 57 230 284 2132 2703
Percent (%) 2.1% 8.5% 10.5% 78.9% 100.0%
11-20  Count 169 796 939 3057 4961
Percent (%) 3.4% 16.0% 18.9% 61.6% 100.0%
21-30 Count 285 1183 998 2133 4599
Percent (%) 6.2% 25.7% 21.7% 46.4% 100.0%
31-40 Count 284 1212 1040 2344 4880
Percent (%) 5.8% 24.8% 21.3% 48.0% 100.0%
41-50  Count 370 1386 1180 2738 5674
Percent (%) 6.5% 24.4% 20.8% 48.3% 100.0%
51-60 Count 346 1226 1046 2455 5073
Percent (%) 6.8% 24.2% 20.6% 48.4% 100.0%
61-70  Count 264 746 654 1741 3405
Percent (%) 7.8% 21.9% 19.2% 51.1% 100.0%
71-80 Count 143 345 285 824 1597
Percent (%) 9.0% 21.6% 17.8% 51.6% 100.0%
>80 Count 38 76 46 190 350
Percent (%) 10.9% 21.7% 13.1% 54.3% 100.0%
Total Count 1956 7200 6472 17614 33242
Percent (%) 5.9% 21.7% 19.5% 53.0% 100.0%
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SELF-REPORTED EYE IRRITATION IN FEMALES BY AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED EYE IRRITATION IN MALES BY AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED EYE IRRITATION BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP
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